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20 ME. STATE EDUOATIONAL ASSO.-CLERKS.-S. CARPENTER ET ALS. 

CHAP. 51. Chapter 01. 
Resolve relating to the Maine State Eduoationnl A8Soolation. 

lIIaine State Resolved, That there be paid fi'om the state treasury the sum of 
EducalionalAsso· h 
elation, in favor tree hundred dollars to the treasurer of the Maine State Educa· 
of. 

Amended. 

Olerks in 
deplIltments. 

Lands and mate· 
rials used by 
United Slates, 
relating to. 

Claims, certain, 
govemorand 
eounoil author· 
ised to adJust. 

tional Association, to aid in defraying the expenses of said associ­
ation at its last annual meeting, and in publishing the secretary's 
report of the same. 

Approved February 27, 186\). 

Chapter 52. 

Resolve to amend a resolve approved Maroh seventh, oighteen hundred sixty-eight, 
regUlating the number and pay of olerks in the several departments. 

Resolved, That a resolve approved March seventh, eighteen 
hundred sixty-eight, is hereby amended by adding after the words 
" secretary of state," the words' land agent,' in the second line of 
said resolve, so that the resolve as amended shall read: 

'Resol'ved, That the number of clerks to be employed by the 
adjutant general, the secretary of state, land agent, and the treas­
urer shall be determined by the governor and council, who shall 
fix their compensation! 

Approved Mllroh 1, 1869. 

Chapte.· 33. 

Resolves in favor of O. S. Oarpenter, U. S. Trent, and otbors. 

Resolved, That the governor and council be and are hereby 
directed to take measures to secure from the United States gov­
ernment, payment for lands and materials taken and used under 
the acts passed by the legislature of Maine in eighteen hundred 
sixty-two and three, providing for the defence of the northeastern 
frontier of said state, by the erection of coast batteries and other 
defences. 

Resolved, That the governor and council be and they are hereby 
further authorized and directed to adjust the claims of parties from 
whom lands and materials were taken by the United States, and 
the governor may issue his warrants for the amounts found to be 
due them, when the same shall have been secured from the gov­
ernment of the United States. 

Approved MBI'oh 6, 1869. 




